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THURMAN W. ARNOLD, III, ESQ.

Certified Family Law Specialist
225 South Civic Dr.

Suite 1-3

Palm Springs, CA 92262
(760)320-7915

State Bar No. 107101

Attorney for Petitioner,
JOHN SMITH

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, INDIO BRANCH

In Re the Marriage of:
Petitioner: JOHN SMITH

and

Respondent: KATHLEEN SMITH

PROPOUNDING PARTY:
RESPONDING PARTY:
SET NO.:

) CASE NO. 123456

)

) DEMAND FOR INSPECTION OF
) REAL PROPERTY

)

) Date: 1/24/14

) Time: 10:00 a.m.

) Location: 1898 Anywhere Drive
) Palm Springs, CA

)

Petitioner, JOHN SMITH

Respondent, KATHLEEN SMITH
ONE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that in accordance with the provisions of § 2031.010(d) of the

Code of Civil Procedure, petitioner, JOHN SMITH hereby demands that respondent, KATHLEEN

SMITH permit the inspection and photographing (both still photos and video graphic form) of that

certain real property which forms the basis of the subject litigation, commonly referred to as 1898

Anywhere Drive, Palm Springs, California at 10:00 a.m. on January 24, 2014.

DEMAND FOR INSPECTION

Demand for Inspection No. 1:

That certain real property located at 1898 Anywhere Drive, Palm Springs, California

including any and all dwellings, and structures on the real property, in addition to the real property

Demand for Inspection




EE NS B\

O o0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

itself. Please note that this inspection demand includes not only the physical inspection of the
property, but such non-destructive testing as may otherwise be required. It further includes the
complete photographing of the property by still photos in addition to videotape or other film
recording and reproduction.

Pursuant to C.C.P. §2031.030(c)(4) the propounding party does not anticipate that the
referenced activity will permanently alter or destroy the property in question.

Propounding party expressly reserves the right to have the attendance at the inspection of
any and all experts (designated or otherwise) so chosen by propounding party.

DATED:

THURMAN W. ARNOLD, III
Attorney for Petitioner

Demand for Inspection




