1 2 3 4 5 6	THURMAN W. ARNOLD, III, ESQ. Certified Family Law Specialist 225 South Civic Dr. Suite 1-3 Palm Springs, CA 92262 (760)320-7915 State Bar No. 107101 Attorney for Petitioner, JOHN SMITH	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, INDIO BRANCH	
10		
11	In Re the Marriage of:) CASE NO. 123456
12	Petitioner: JOHN SMITH	DEMAND FOR INSPECTION OF REAL PROPERTY
13	and) Date: 1/24/14
1415	Respondent: KATHLEEN SMITH) Time: 10:00 a.m.) Location: 1898 Anywhere Drive) Palm Springs, CA
16		
17	PROPOUNDING PARTY:	Petitioner, JOHN SMITH
18	RESPONDING PARTY:	Respondent, KATHLEEN SMITH
19	SET NO.:	ONE
20	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that in accordance with the provisions of § 2031.010(d) of the	
21	Code of Civil Procedure, petitioner, JOHN SMITH hereby demands that respondent, KATHLEEN	
22	SMITH permit the inspection and photographing (both still photos and video graphic form) of that	
23	certain real property which forms the basis of the subject litigation, commonly referred to as 1898	
24	Anywhere Drive, Palm Springs, California at 10:00 a.m. on <i>January 24, 2014</i> .	
25	DEMAND FOR INSPECTION	
26	Demand for Inspection No. 1:	
27	That certain real property located at 1898 Anywhere Drive, Palm Springs, California	
28	including any and all dwellings, and structures on the real property, in addition to the real property	

itself. Please note that this inspection demand includes not only the physical inspection of the property, but such non-destructive testing as may otherwise be required. It further includes the complete photographing of the property by still photos in addition to videotape or other film recording and reproduction. Pursuant to C.C.P. §2031.030(c)(4) the propounding party does not anticipate that the referenced activity will permanently alter or destroy the property in question. Propounding party expressly reserves the right to have the attendance at the inspection of any and all experts (designated or otherwise) so chosen by propounding party. DATED: THURMAN W. ARNOLD, III Attorney for Petitioner